Introduction:
Adam Tech Flush Mount Straight PCB tail D-Sub connectors are a
popular interface for many limited space I/O applications.  Offered
in 9, 15 and 25 positions they are an excellent choice for a low
cost industry standard connection and are ideal for low profile
design requirements. Adam Tech connectors are manufactured with
precision stamped contacts offering a choice of contact plating and

FLUSH MOUNT STRAIGHT PCB TAIL
DPA & DSA SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
DB25 SA
SHELL SIZE/
POSITIONS
DE09	=	9 Position
DA15	=	15 Position
DB25	=	25 Position
DC37	=	37 Position
CONTACT TYPE
PA	=	Plug, Flush mount,
		  Straight PCB Tail
SA	=	Socket, Flush Mount,
		  Straight PCB Tail
          MOUNTING Options
	 M1	=	Thru Hole Mounting
	 M2	=	�#4-40 Threaded
mounting holes
	 M1-R3	=	�Round Jackscrews
on top side
	M2-R-BL	=	�Round Jackscrews
on top side with
Boardlocks
underneath
	 M2-JS 	= �#4-40 Threaded
Holes with removable
Jackscrews
	 M2- BL	=	�Riveted #4-40
Internal Threaded
Standoffs with
Boardlocks
	M2-BL-JS	=	�Removable
Jackscrews with
Boardlocks
M2
OPTIONS:
Add designator[s] to end of part number
 15	 =	15 µin gold plating in contact area
 30	=	30 µin gold plating in contact area
 PF	= Press Fit Pins
 HT	= �Hi-Temp insulator for hi-temp soldering
processes up to 260°C
www.adam-tech.com 97
.494 [12.55]
.109 [2.77]
A
.112 [2.84]
.311 [7.90]
B
C
.189 [4.80]
.025 [0.64]
.031 [0.8]
.236 [6.00]
.242 [6.15]
.232 [5.9]
.112 [2.84]
B
.109 [2.77]
.189 [4.80]
.232 [5.9]
.236 [6.00]
.242 [6.15]
.025 [0.64]
.031 [0.8]
.494 [12.55].329 [8.36]
.112 [2.84]
.109 [2.77]
C
B
A [2X] ø.118 [3.05]
[2X] ø.118 [3.05]